Rib Construction And Maintained In Position Whilst 
Steel Reinforcement Is Fixed And Concrete Is 
Placed 

2 313m²
Spacing tiles size 150 x 200 x 115mm thick to soffit of 
solid sections of composite slab. 

2/3/12

? spacing tiles to soffits of composite slabs

3 500 000.00Item

Provide the sum of R3,500,000.00 (Three Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Rand) for hollow blocks delivered to 
site on pallets. 

2/3/13

? hollow blocks in composite slabs

1No

Allow for taking delivery of ditto on pallets, pallets each 
size 1200mm square and weighing approximately 
900kg, unload by mechanical means, hoist to the

[...]

responsible Electrical engineer:

SUPPLEMENTARY PREAMBLES

3 000 000.00Item
Provide the amount of R3,000,000.00 (Three Million 
Rands) for the supply and installation of a Solar System.

3/9/1

SOLAR SYSTEM

ItemProfit on above item.3/9/2

ItemAttendance on Ditto.3/9/3

650 000.00Item

Provide the sum of R650,000.00 (Six Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Rand) for Surveillance installation supplied 
and fixed complete.

3/9/4

SURVEILLANCE

ItemAllow for general attendance on ditto.3/9/5

ItemAllow for profit if required.3/9/6

250 000.00Item

Provide the sum of R250,000.00 (Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Rand) for TV installation supplied and fixed 
complete.

3/9/7

TV

ItemAllow for general attendance on ditto.3/9/8

ItemAllow for profit if required.3/9/9

4 750 000.00Item

Provide the sum of R4,750,000.00 (Four Million Seven 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Rand) for ICT installation 
supplied and fixed complete.

3/9/10

ICT

ItemAllow for general attendance on ditto.3/9/11

ItemAllow for profit if required.3/9/12

SUM

Allow a Provisional Sum for Sub-Station Upgrade and 
Servicing; Connection based on Tariff Plan and bulk